Mike Atchison Attorney at Law, Inc. P. O. Box 822 Columbiana, Alabama 35051 After recording, return to:

Juanita M. Whitson
12565 Highway 42
Shelby AL 35143

STATE OF ALABAMA, SHELBY COUNTY

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of EIGHTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$80,155.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned, David Whitson, a man, Roger Whitson, a
man and Lorie King, a man and a man and Lorie King, a man and a man
claims, grants, sells, and conveys to Juanita M. Whitson (hereinafter called Grantee), all his right, title
interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to
wit:
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Grantors and Grantee herein are all the heirs at law of Samuel A. Whitson, who is deceased having died on
having died on The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of the Grantors herein or their spouse.
This Deed was prepared from data furnished by the Grantee. No Title Examination was requested or undertaken The preparer of this Instrument has not reviewed the status of Title on this property, has not been employed to do so, and acts only as the drafter of this Instrument.
20170227000066820 1/4 \$105.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/27/2017 10:56:51 AM FILED/CERT
IO HAVE AND IO HOLD to said GRANTEE torever.
Given under my hand and seal, this 17^{11} day of Februar $\sqrt{}$, 2017.
Dan Whiten
David Whitson Roger Whitson
Shelby County, AL 02/27/2017 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$80.50
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF <u>Shelby</u>
I, April Clark, in said State, hereby certify that David Whitson , whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hard and briefal seal this 17 th / ₂₀₀ day of February, 2017.
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Apul Clark

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9122/2020

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, April Clark, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **Roger Whitson**, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 1 day of February

', '

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/2

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, April Clark, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in Said State, hereby certify that Lorie King, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

20170227000066820 2/4 \$105.50 20170227000066820 e f Probate: AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 02/27/2017 10:56:51 AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commence at the NW corner of the SE ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 8, Township 22 South, Range 1 East, thence run Easterly along the North line thereof for 755.24 feet to the point of beginning; thence continue last described course for 1503.91 feet; thence 89°34'30" right run Southerly 320.79 feet to the northerly R/W of Shelby County Road #42, thence 72°42'36" right run Southwesterly along said R/W for 311.81 feet to a curve to the right (having a radius of 3000.81 feet and a central angle of 12°55'38"); thence run Westerly along said curve and R/W for 677.05 feet, thence continue along said R/W and tangent to said curve for 430.29 feet to a point; thence 83°22'07" right run Northwesterly 595.19 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 16.38 acres including any and all easements and rights of way that may exist.

20170227000066820 3/4 \$105.50 20170227000066820 of Probate: AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 02/27/2017 10:56:51 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Inis	Document must be liled in acco.	roance w			_
Grantor's Name	David Whitson	4			ti- M.Wh-Isn
Mailing Address	2-504 5ing/e Tai	Conti	— Mailing Address	5 12565	1tuy 42-
	Bham 121 -35-242			Shelly	A1 35-143
		-			
Duana anto Adalasa a			Data of Cala	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	
Property Address		- ¬	Date of Sale Fotal Purchase Price		<u></u>
	125-65 Hwy 42	- '		- Φ	_ .
	Shung 131 55-19)	- Δ	or ctual Value	\$	
			ordar value	Ψ	
		Asse	essor's Market Value	s /z	80/55
The purchase price	or actual value claimed on	this form	n can be verified in t	he following d	ocumentary
-	ne) (Recordation of docum	entary e	vidence is not requi	red)	
Bill of Sale		A	ppraisal		$C \rightarrow 1$
Sales Contract		x 0	ppraisal ther /ュール	formed for	m children
Closing Staten	nent			V	
If the conveyance of	document presented for reco	ordation	contains all of the re	equired inform	ation referenced
_	this form is not required.	nuation	contains an or the re	ganca miorii	anon referenced
					
		Instruct			* *
	d mailing address - provide t	he name	e of the person or pe	ersons convey	ing interest
to property and the	ir current mailing address.				
Grantee's name an	d mailing address - provide t	the nam	e of the person or p	ersons to who	m interest
to property is being	conveyed.				
Property address -	the physical address of the p	property	being conveyed, if	available.	
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to the	property	was conveyed.		
Total purchase pric	e - the total amount paid for	the pure	chase of the propert	y, both real ar	nd personal,
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	cord.			
Actual value - if the	property is not being sold, the	he true v	ralue of the property	, both real an	d personal, being
conveyed by the ins	strument offered for record.	This ma	v be evidenced by a	n appraisal co	onducted by a
• •	or the assessor's current ma				,
				-1	-l
If no proof is provid-	ed and the value must be de	etermine	d, the current estim	ate of fair mai	Ket value,
excluding current us	se valuation, of the property	as deter	rmined by the local	the taxpayer	will be penalized
	uing property for property tax		ses will be used and	the taxpayer	wiii be penalizeu
pursuant to Code of	f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	n).			
I attest, to the best	of my knowledge and belief	that the	information contain	ed in this doc	ıment is true and
accurate. I further u	inderstand that any false sta	itements	claimed on this for	m may result i	n the imposition
	ated in Code of Alabama 19				
- -			(11)	Aln	
Date	-	Print	While	WILK.Su	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ا أممههم مؤمط		Sign	mar / X//		
Unattested			(Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Ager	t)\circle one

20170227000066820 4/4 \$105.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/27/2017 10:56:51 AM FILED/CERT Form RT-1